Illinois law.

Section 681.1015  Agency Review of the Contract

a)	The Agency shall approve a contract if:

1)	the contract operator is properly certified;

2)	the provisions of this Subpart are satisfied; and

3)	the contract provisions assure proper operation of the community water supply.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	The Agency shall, not later than 45 days following the receipt of the contract, provide written notice to the community water supply of its decision to approve or disapprove the contract.
